

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23376-23377/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in MFA No. 4011/2004 & MFA No. 4722/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA,CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

M.D.,KSRTC & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASTURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar M, Adv.for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Respondents are not represented, though served.

List this special leave petition after four weeks to enable the respondents to put in their appearance.

In the meantime, we direct that the amount deposited by the petitioners pursuant to our order dated 04th September, 2009 shall be paid to the claimants-respondents forthwith.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master